Estates Inc. Customer Virtual Meeting

February 9, 2022 at 5:30 pm
Microsoft Teams Setup by WA State Department of Health (DOH)

Attendees:

Customers — Estates Water System

Cascadia Water — Culley and Amy Lehman, Dale Metzger

Clallam County Health — Ben Majors (invited)
WA DOH Office of Drinking Water — Jocelyne Gray

5:30 pm
5:40 pm

5:50 pm
6:00 pm

6:15 pm
6:30 pm
6:40 pm
7:00 pm

Introductions

General Discussion of System Management — HOA vs Municipality vs
Investor-Owned Utilities (IOU)

General Summary of Sanitary Survey

Water Quality — summary of system compliance, manganese in system and
distribution

Emergency Response — water system vs personal

Planned Capital Improvements

Questions and Answers

Adjourn



