

## **Estates Inc. Customer Virtual Meeting**

February 9, 2022 at 5:30 pm

Microsoft Teams Setup by WA State Department of Health (DOH)

### Attendees:

Customers – Estates Water System

Cascadia Water – Culley and Amy Lehman, Dale Metzger

Clallam County Health – Ben Majors (*invited*)

WA DOH Office of Drinking Water – Jocelyne Gray

---

5:30 pm	Introductions
5:40 pm	General Discussion of System Management – HOA vs Municipality vs Investor-Owned Utilities (IOU)
5:50 pm	General Summary of Sanitary Survey
6:00 pm	Water Quality – summary of system compliance, manganese in system and distribution
6:15 pm	Emergency Response – water system vs personal
6:30 pm	Planned Capital Improvements
6:40 pm	Questions and Answers
7:00 pm	Adjourn

---